Gas Discharge Tubes
© 2015 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 11/06/15
SL1010A Series
Description
Features
• 5mm diameter size

Resistance
Capacitance
(@1MHz 0V Bias)
Arc
Voltage
(on state Voltage)
@1Amp Min
Nominal Impulse
Discharge
Current
(x10@8/20µs)
Nominal Impulse
Discharge Current
(x1@10/350µs)
MIN TYP MAX MAX MIN MAX
SL1010A075 60 75 90 450 600
>1GΩ
(at 50VDC) <1.5 pF ~10 V 5kA 1kA
SL1010A090 72 90 108
550 700
SL1010A170 136 170 204
SL1010A230 184 230 276 580 750
SL1010A350 280 350 420 850 1000
SL1010A470 376 470 564 800 950
Device Dimensions
For SL1010A series: Dimensions are in millimeters [and inches]
4,
7